

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 288 of 2010

Prashanna Kumar Mishra & Anr.	...		Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners	: Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate Ms. Manjulika Horo, Advocate
For the Respondents-State	: Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to G.P-V

Oral Order

04 / Dated : 17.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment to file substitution petition in respect to petitioner No.1 who died during pendency of writ petition.

Put up this case after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra